——

P v

— mi d ocedqd
—

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO6341-22

Item description
Solar mason jar outdoor lamp with 20 LED fairy string lights. Hanger on top. Approx. 5 hours working time. Battery 300 mAh NI-MH
included. 1P44.

Material content

Part Component description Position Material
1 Transparent film Top of the cover Polyethylene (PE)
2 Battery panel Installed on the cover Silicone
3 Cover Cover Tin
4 20 lamps On the copper wire LED
5) Wire Inside the cover Copper
6 Handle Circle the outside of the jar  Iron
7 Jar Jar Glass
8 Plastic case inside the lid Inside the lid Polypropylene (PP)
9 Battery cover Inside the lid Polypropylene (PP)
10 Switch Inside the lid Polypropylene (PP)
11 Silver-strip Inside the lid Iron
12 Screw On the PCB inside the Iron
cover

13 Spring Battery slot side Iron
14 Battery Mount in the battery slot AAA NI-MH battery(300mAh)

Total
Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No
Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands

+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
0,10%
13,00%
10,00%
5,00%
1,20%
5,00%
49,00%
9,00%
2,00%
0,20%
0,10%
0,20%

0,20%

5,00%
100,00%

Pagelof2



= Mmidocean

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material

[ Yes Xl No [ Yes Xl No ] Yes Xl No

End of life suggestion

g

o

ORGANIC

GENERRL | PLASTIC )

Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori @

TEew wih rurpoa

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 - 40 Yes -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page2of2
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com



