

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION



Item number MO6341-22

Item description

Solar mason jar outdoor lamp with 20 LED fairy string lights. Hanger on top. Approx. 5 hours working time. Battery 300 mAh NI-MH included. IP44.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Transparent film	Top of the cover	Polyethylene (PE)	0,10%
2	Battery panel	Installed on the cover	Silicone	13,00%
3	Cover	Cover	Tin	10,00%
4	20 lamps	On the copper wire	LED	5,00%
5	Wire	Inside the cover	Copper	1,20% 5,00%
6	Handle	Circle the outside of the jar	Iron	
7	Jar	Jar	49,00%	
8	Plastic case inside the lid	Inside the lid	Polypropylene (PP) Polypropylene (PP) Polypropylene (PP)	9,00% 2,00% 0,20%
9	Battery cover	Inside the lid		
10	Switch	Inside the lid		
11	Silver-strip	Inside the lid	Iron	0,10%
12	Screw	On the PCB inside the cover	Iron	0,20%
13	Spring	Battery slot side	Iron	0,20%
14	Battery	Mount in the battery slot	AAA NI-MH battery(300mAh)	5,00%
			Total	100,00%

Biodegradebility of material	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Recyclability of material	⊠ Yes	□ No	



Renewable source

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material
☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Yes ☒ No

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

-

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory



Packaging and Transport

i ackagiiiç	okaging and Transport				
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	-	40	Yes	_	

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Director